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Contractor and Reseller Information

Appendix D — Contractor and Reseller Information
Group 73600 — Award 22802
Information Technology Umbrella Contract — Manufacturer Based (Statewide)

Section 1. Contractor Information
FED.ID. #/
Contract # Lot Number Contractor & Address NYS Vendor #
PM20990 |2 Hardware Trippe Manufacturing Company 36-1881000
Tripp Lite 1000049179
1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609
Section 2. Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information
Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card? IZ No |:| Yes—-Upto$
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Section 3. Contact Information
Contract Role Contact Name / Phone Address Contact E-Mail
Contract Administrator [Colleen Harrington Trippe Manufacturing Colleen Harrington@tripplite.com

Government Contract
Coordinator
(773) 869-1434

Company

Tripp Lite

1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609

Account Manager Colleen Harrington

Government Contract

Trippe Manufacturing
Company

Colleen Harrington@tripplite.com

Coordinator
(773) 869-1434

Tripp Lite
1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609

Sales Billing

Colleen Harrington
Government Contract
Coordinator

(773) 869-1434

(888) 447-6227

Trippe Manufacturing
Company

Tripp Lite

1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609

Colleen Harrington@tripplite.com

Emergency Contact

(773) 869-1797/ (888) 447-6227 | orderadmin@tripplite.com
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Section 4.

Reseller Information

A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner. Resellers must be eligible
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.

Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products.

Contact
Federal ID # Name / Applicable
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)
Anixter 36-2361285 |Daryl snl.albany@anixter.com Lot 2
325 Washington Ave. 1000004825 [Thrasher Hardware
Albany, NY 12205 Sales Director
Www.anixter.com (518) 248-
1008
Annese & Associates, Inc 16-0984328 [Jamie Aiello |jaiello@annese.com Lot 2
100 Elwood David Road 2nd Floor |1000003417 VP, Hardware
North Syracuse, NY 13212 Professional
Www.annese.com Services
(315) 457-
WBE 4333
Calculator & Computer Center, Inc | 13-3022762 |Bob Johansen|bjohansen@ccccomputer.com Lot 2
555 Theodore Fremd Ave. Suite B- | 1000049208 |Sales Hardware
102 914-967-1200
Rye, NY 10580
Www.ccccomputer.com
SB
CDW-G 364230110 [Sean Hart sean.hart@cdwg.com Lot 2
230 N. Milwaukee Ave 1000009217 |Regional Hardware
Vernon Hills, IL Sales
60061 www.cdwg.com Manager —
Northeast
(203) 851-
7208
Contemporary Computer Services, | 11-2339385 [Jaime jaspromonte@ccsinet.com Lot 2
Inc 1000000513 |Aspromonte Hardware
200 Knickerbocker Ave \Vendor
Bohemia, NY Management
11716 www.ccsinet.com (631) 218-
5266
Core BTS, Inc 20-3873764 |Christine Christine.Barrington@corebts.com Lot 2
1373-10 Veteran's Memorial 1000030088 |Barrington Hardware
Highway Account
Hauppauge, NY 11788 Manager
www.corebts.com (631) 982-
4761
Corporate Computer Solutions 13-3352744 |Larry Grippo |lgrippo@corporatecomputersol.com Lot 2
55 Halstead Ave 1000006353 |VP of Sales Hardware
Harrison, NY 10528 (914)835-
Wwww.corporatecomputersol.com 1105 x 103
WBE
PM20990 Trippe Manufacturing Co October 17, 2016
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Contact
Federal ID # Name / Applicable
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

CSDNet 11-34710788|Fred Zappolo |[fred.zappolo@csdnet.net Lot 2
874 Motauk Hwy 1100008294 |VP of Sales Hardware
Bayport, NY 10528 631-924-7474
www.csdnet.net
Custom Computer Specialists, Inc | 11-2497640 |Peter Hazen |phazen@customonline.com Lot 2
70 Suffolk Court 1000005692 |Product Hardware
Hauppauge, NY 11788 Manager
www.customonline.com 800-598-8989
Dyntek Services, Inc 13-4067484 |Denise Denise.leonard@dyntek.com Lot 2
12 Metro Park Road, Suite 206 1000006526 |Leonard Hardware
Albany, NY 12205 Director of
www.dyntek.com Sales

Operations —

Northeast

518-207-3402
EMTEC 22-3386933 |Chris Barton |chris.barton@emtecinc.com Lot 2
352 7th Ave. Penthouse 17th floor | 1000008839 |Business Hardware
New York, NY 10001 Development
www.emtecinc.com Exec.

(312)

216-4956
Future Tech Enterprises, Inc 11-3350196 |Patricia Green|pgreen@ftei.com Lot 2
101-8 Colin Drive 1000000724 |Sales Hardware

Holbrook, NY 11741
www.ftei.com

631-472-5500
X 7501

Holbrook, NY 11741
www.langistic.com

SB

Manager
631-951-3292

Global Computer 11-2724281 |Robert robert.buenaventura@globalcomputer.com|Lot 2
2139 Highway 35N 1000054362 |Buenaventura Hardware
Holmdel, NJ 07733 Contract
www.globalcomputer.com Administrator

732-234-5434
GovConnection 52-1837891 [Michelle mlawrence@govconnection.com Lot 2
732 Milford Road 1000009448 |Lawrence Hardware
Merrimack, NH 03054 Contract
www.govconnection.com Program

Manager

800-800-0019

X 75582
Graybar 13-0794380 |Adam Gentile |adam.gentile@graybar.com Lot 2
229 Church Street 1000025919 |Account Hardware
Albany, NY 12202 Manager,
www.graybar.com Government

Group

917-417-0161
Langistic Networks, Inc 11-3594616 |Steven Greco |steveng@Iangistic.com Lot 2
101-3 Colin Drive 1000056670 |Sales Hardware

PM20990

Trippe Manufacturing Co

October 17, 2016
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Contact
Federal ID # Name / Applicable
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

LANRover Network Services Inc 82-0560550 |Rich Sallustro |Rich.sallustro@lanrover.net Lot 2
85 S. Snedecor Ave 1100121881 |CEO Hardware
Bayport, NY 11705 631-576-5847
www.lanrover.net
SB
Myriad Supply Company 81-0586437 [Michael gsa@myriadsupply.com Lot 2
22 West 19th Street 4th Floor 1100022002 |Ambroselli Hardware
New York, NY 11011 Account
www.myriadsupply.com Executive

(212) 257-
SB 6269
New Computech, Inc 13-3892505 |Elena Hanna |elena@newcomputech.com Lot 2
39 Broadway Suite 1630 1000026874 |State & Local Hardware
New York, NY 10006 Gov. Account
www.newcomputech.com Executive

(212) 406-
WBE / SB 1801
New England Systems and 14-1662031 |Meridith MeredithD @NESSNetworks.com Lot 2
Software, Inc. 1000027625 |Durkee Hardware
33 Holly Lane Project
Lake George, NY 12845 Manager
www.nessnetworks.com 518-377-4507
PCMG Inc dba PCM Gov 33-0964088 [Penny Musser|Penny.musser@pcmg.com Lot 2
14120 Newbrook Dr Suite 100 1000009106 |SLED Hardware
Chantilly, VA 20151 Contracts
Www.pcmg.com Administrator

866-310-0183
PC University Distributors, Inc 11-3318287 |Geoffrey M. |[gmm@pcuniversity.com Lot 2
99 West Hawthorne Ave 1000005921 |Miller Hardware
Valley Stream NY President
11580 www.pcuniversity.com 516-596-1500
PKA Technologies, Inc 13-3919056 |Felise Katz  |felise.katz@pkatech.com Lot 2
1 Executive Blvd Suite 101 1100010089 |CEO Hardware
Suffern, NY 10901 845-729-3071
www.pkatech.com
Presentation Products Inc 22-3348910 (lan Singh isingh@presentationproducts.com Lot 2
632 West 28th Street, 7th Floor 1000017114 |Purchasing Hardware
New York, NY 10001 Manager
www.presentationproducts.com 212-736-6350
SB
Regiment Technology Group LLC | 47-3815120 [Myles K myles.bartley@regt-tech.com Lot 2
81 Pondfield Rd Suite D279 1100147146 |Bartley Hardware
Bronxville, NY 10708 Managing
www.regt-tech.com Member

914-222-3071
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Contact
Federal ID # Name / Applicable
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

S&B Computer and Office Products | 14-1752798 |Nick Sarang |nick@sbcomputers-office.com Lot 2
17 Wood Road, Suite 700 1000007137 |Vice Hardware
Round Lake, NY 12151 President
www.sbcomputers-office.com 518-877-9500
SHI International Corp 22-3009649 [Jason salesanalyst@shi.com Lot 2
290 Davidson St. 1000008811 |Richards Hardware
Sommerset, NJ 08873 Tripp Lite
www.shi.com Sales

Specialist

732-564-8034
Synergy Global Solutions, Inc 16-0985336 [James Kelley |kelley@synergygs.com Lot 2
1100 Pittsford - Victor Road 1000015161 |Purchasing Hardware
Pittsford, NY 14534 585-758-7412
Www.synergygs.com
The Write Source, Inc 20-1497792 |Colleen colleen@thewritesource.net Lot 2
63 Empire Blvd. Suite 200 1000008567 |Herlehy Hardware
Rochester, NY 14609 CEO
www.thewritesource.net 585-288-1180
WBE / SB
Washington Computer Services 13-3086643 |Fran Koenig |Fran.Koenig@washcomp.com Lot 2
32 West 39th Street, Suite 900 1000032987 |Contract Hardware
New York, NY 10018 Specialist
www.washcomp.com 212-997-9882
SB
Whalley Computer Associates 04-2902969 [Paul Whalley |wcabiz@wca.com Lot 2
One Whalley Way 12100041604|Vice Hardware
Southwick, MA 01077 President
Www.wca.com 413-563-4200
Zones, Inc 91-1431894 [Jason Smith |teamny.goved@zones.com Lot 2
1102 15th Street SW, Suite102 1100005917 |Sales Hardware
Auburn, WA 98001-6509 Manager
WWW.zones.com 523-205-3756

Section 5.

Sales Agent Information

A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or

receive payment.

This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.

PM20990

Trippe Manufacturing Co

October 17, 2016



http://www.sbcomputers-office.com/
mailto:nick@sbcomputers-office.com
http://www.shi.com/
mailto:salesanalyst@shi.com
http://www.synergygs.com/
mailto:jkelley@synergygs.com
http://www.thewritesource.net/
mailto:colleen@thewritesource.net
http://www.washcomp.com/
mailto:Fran.Koenig@washcomp.com
http://www.wca.com/
mailto:wcabiz@wca.com
http://www.zones.com/
mailto:teamny.goved@zones.com

	Section 1.   Contractor Information
	Section 2.   Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information
	Section 3.   Contact Information
	Section 4.   Reseller Information
	Section 5.   Sales Agent Information

